
2016 DOWNSTATE ARBITRATORS 
ADDRESSES AND PHONE NUMBERS (Revised 3/4/16) 

Arbitrator 

The Honorable Paul Cellini  
PO Box 220178 
Chicago, IL   60622‐0178 
paul.cellini@illinois.gov 
(Collinsville, Herrin, Mt. Vernon) 

The Honorable Carolyn Doherty 
PO Box 420 
Elmhurst, IL  60126 
312‐489‐7738 
carolyn.doherty@illinois.gov 
(Kankakee, New Lenox, Ottawa) 

The Honorable Greg Dollison 
1448 E. 52nd Street, #436 
Chicago, IL   60618‐4122 
312‐465‐3978 
greg.dollison@illinois.gov 
(Rockford, Waukegan, Woodstock) 

The Honorable Anthony Erbacci 
2615 N. Drury Lane 
Arlington Heights, IL   60004 
312‐590‐3462 
anthony.erbacci@illinois.gov 
(Rockford, Waukegan, Woodstock) 

The Honorable Robert Falcioni 
PO Box 127 
Chicago Heights, IL    60411 
708‐269‐5122 
robert.falcioni@illinois.gov 
(Kankakee, New Lenox, Ottawa) 

The Honorable Barbara Flores 
PO Box 87406 
Chicago, IL   60680‐0406 
312‐882‐1890 (this arbitrator prefers emails) 
barbara.flores@illinois.gov 
(Elgin, Geneva, Wheaton) 

Arbitrator 

The Honorable Stephen Friedman 
PO Box 2877 
Glenview, IL   60026 
(312) 244-0980
stephen.friedman@illinois.gov 
(Rockford, Waukegan, Woodstock) 

The Honorable William Gallagher 
PO Box 24298 
Belleville, IL   62223‐9998 
312‐805‐7171 
william.gallagher@illinois.gov 
(Bloomington, Peoria, Rock Island) 

The Honorable Gerald Granada 
PO Box 70 
LaGrange, IL   60525‐0070 
312‐835‐0679 
gerald.granada@illinois.gov 
(Elgin, Geneva, Wheaton) 

The Honorable Jessica Hegarty 
PO Box 1268 
Elmhurst, IL   60126 
312‐244‐9054 
jessica.hegarty@illinois.gov 
(Elgin, Geneva, Wheaton) 

The Honorable Christina Hemenway 
PO Box 648 
Lincoln, IL    62656 

christina.hemenway@illinois.gov 
(Collinsville, Herrin, Mt. Vernon) 

The Honorable Edward Lee 
115 E. Ogden Ave., Suite 117‐350 
Naperville, IL   60563 
312‐350‐9207 
edward.lee@illinois.gov 
(Springfield, Quincy, Urbana) 

Arbitrator 

The Honorable Nancy Lindsay 
IWCC 
4500 S. Sixth Street – Frontage Road 
Springfield, IL    62703‐5118 
217‐685‐9074 
nancy.lindsay@illinois.gov 
(Springfield, Quincy, Urbana) 

The Honorable Douglas McCarthy 
PO Box 3130 
Decatur, IL   62524‐3130 
217‐299‐5407 
douglas.mccarthy@illinois.gov 
(Springfield, Quincy, Urbana) 

The Honorable  Michael Nowak 
PO Box 640 
O’Fallon, IL   62269 
312‐718‐8446 
michael.nowak@illinois.gov 
(Bloomington, Peoria, Rock Island) 

The Honorable Christine Ory 
PO Box 3775 
Lisle, IL   60532‐8775 
312‐909‐8186 
christine.ory@illinois.gov 
(Kankakee, New Lenox, Ottawa) 

The Honorable Maureen Pulia 
PO Box 8117 
Westchester, IL    60154 
312‐465‐3977 
maureen.pulia@illinois.gov 
(Bloomington, Peoria, Rock Island) 

The Honorable Melinda Rowe‐Sullivan 
PO Box 10617  
Peoria, IL    61612 
312‐835‐3627 
melinda.sullivan@illinois.gov 
(Collinsville, Herrin, Mt. Vernon)  



 


